PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6921661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RGENIX, INC.	09/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSPIRNA, INC.	
Street Address:	310 EAST 67TH STREET, SUITE 1-12	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16675669
Application Number:	16765532
Application Number:	17119527
Application Number:	17119661
Application Number:	17407394
Patent Number:	10308597
Patent Number:	10512623
Patent Number:	10669296
Patent Number:	10717704
Patent Number:	9827217
Patent Number:	9884813
PCT Number:	US2050075
PCT Number:	US2064317
PCT Number:	US2064456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadmin@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50931-001001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. ELLISON, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Ellison, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=50931-001001 Executed Name Change Document#page1.tif source=50931-001001 Executed Name Change Document#page2.tif source=50931-001001 Executed Name Change Document#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RGENIX, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RGENIX, INC." TO "INSPIRNA, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2021, AT 8:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

4840335 8100 SR# 20213173283

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204092949

Date: 09-07-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:54 AM 09/07/2021
FILED 08:54 AM 09/07/2021
SR 20213173283 - File Number 4840335

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RGENIX, INC.

Rgenix, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Rgenix, Inc. (the "Corporation") and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") on June 23, 2010 under the name Rgenix, Inc. (the "Original Certificate of Incorporation"). The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 12, 2021 (the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation").

SECOND: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing the Article numbered "I" thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of this corporation is Inspirna, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the Board has approved and adopted said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(a)(1) of the DGCL.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this 7th day of September, 2021.

RGENIX, INC.

y: ______

Masoud Tavazoie Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 057537 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 09/17/2021